


 

 

 

 

 



Beheerstrategie
Beheerstrategie N.V. - Bewust Offensief

Reporting currency
EUR

Assets € 1,000,000

Overview costs (1) % of assets Value 

Annual recurring fees 1.88% € 18,841

Cost of services 0.73% € 7,299

InsingerGilissen, including VAT 0.73% € 7,260

Private Banking fee 0.60% € 6,000

VAT 0.13% € 1,260

Third parties 0.00% € 39

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund 1.15% € 11,542

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) 0.85% € 8,500

Other indirect costs (3) 0.30% € 3,042

Cumulative effect of fees on portfolio with standard Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected annual return of 4,00%, at the request of the regulator one year three years five years 

Gross result € 1,040,000 € 1,124,864 € 1,216,653

Total fees € 18,841 € 57,727 € 98,276

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.81% 5.13% 8.08%

Annual recurring fees € 18,841 € 57,727 € 98,276

Cost of services € 7,299 € 22,363 € 38,072

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 11,542 € 35,364 € 60,204

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 8,500 € 26,043 € 44,337

Other indirect costs (3) € 3,042 € 9,320 € 15,867

Cumulative effect of fees on investment with annual Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected return of 5,90%, based on riskprofile one year three years five years 

Gross result € 1,059,000 € 1,187,648 € 1,331,925

Total fees € 18,841 € 58,823 € 102,081

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.78% 4.95% 7.66%

Annual recurring fees € 18,841 € 58,823 € 102,081

Cost of services € 7,299 € 22,788 € 39,545

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 11,542 € 36,035 € 62,535

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 8,500 € 26,538 € 46,053

Other indirect costs (3) € 3,042 € 9,497 € 16,482

Your Client Advisor can provide you with a more detailed breakdown of the charges. This cost indication is based on an estimate of a turnover ratio 
of 40%. This means that 40% of the portfolio, after one year on average, has been sold and repurchased. 



 (2) These are the fees incurred in the Beheerstrategie fund. These fees are not charged directly to you but are included in the price of the fund. You 
pay the Asset Management fee indirectly to InsingerGilissen Asset Management N.V., the manager of the Beheerstrategie fund. 

 (3) This is an indication of other indirect costs incurred in the Management Strategy. These costs are not charged directly to you, but are 
incorporated in the price of the fund. Other indirect costs include other ongoing costs (eg administration costs and audit fees) and costs of the 
instruments in which the Management Strategy currently invests. You pay these costs indirectly to the provider of the instrument or to the party 
that provided the services. The Other indirect costs are included in the cost overview, insofar as they are known to InsingerGilissen.  

 (4) This percentage has been rounded. 



Beheerstrategie
Beheerstrategie N.V. - Bewust Offensief

Reporting currency
EUR

Assets € 3,000,000

Overview costs (1) % of assets Value 

Annual recurring fees 1.58% € 47,448

Cost of services 0.43% € 12,821

InsingerGilissen, including VAT 0.42% € 12,705

Private Banking fee 0.35% € 10,500

VAT 0.07% € 2,205

Third parties 0.00% € 116

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund 1.15% € 34,626

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) 0.85% € 25,500

Other indirect costs (3) 0.30% € 9,126

Cumulative effect of fees on portfolio with standard Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected annual return of 4,00%, at the request of the regulator one year three years five years 

Gross result € 3,120,000 € 3,374,592 € 3,649,959

Total fees € 47,448 € 145,813 € 248,993

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.52% 4.32% 6.82%

Annual recurring fees € 47,448 € 145,813 € 248,993

Cost of services € 12,821 € 39,402 € 67,284

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 34,626 € 106,411 € 181,709

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 25,500 € 78,365 € 133,818

Other indirect costs (3) € 9,126 € 28,046 € 47,891

Cumulative effect of fees on investment with annual Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected return of 5,90%, based on riskprofile one year three years five years 

Gross result € 3,177,000 € 3,562,945 € 3,995,775

Total fees € 47,448 € 148,578 € 258,631

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.49% 4.17% 6.47%

Annual recurring fees € 47,448 € 148,578 € 258,631

Cost of services € 12,821 € 40,149 € 69,888

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 34,626 € 108,429 € 188,743

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 25,500 € 79,851 € 138,998

Other indirect costs (3) € 9,126 € 28,577 € 49,745

Your Client Advisor can provide you with a more detailed breakdown of the charges. This cost indication is based on an estimate of a turnover ratio 
of 40%. This means that 40% of the portfolio, after one year on average, has been sold and repurchased. 



 (2) These are the fees incurred in the Beheerstrategie fund. These fees are not charged directly to you but are included in the price of the fund. You 
pay the Asset Management fee indirectly to InsingerGilissen Asset Management N.V., the manager of the Beheerstrategie fund. 

 (3) This is an indication of other indirect costs incurred in the Management Strategy. These costs are not charged directly to you, but are 
incorporated in the price of the fund. Other indirect costs include other ongoing costs (eg administration costs and audit fees) and costs of the 
instruments in which the Management Strategy currently invests. You pay these costs indirectly to the provider of the instrument or to the party 
that provided the services. The Other indirect costs are included in the cost overview, insofar as they are known to InsingerGilissen.  

 (4) This percentage has been rounded. 



Beheerstrategie
Beheerstrategie N.V. - Bewust Offensief

Reporting currency
EUR

Assets € 5,000,000

Overview costs (1) % of assets Value 

Annual recurring fees 1.40% € 70,004

Cost of services 0.25% € 12,294

InsingerGilissen, including VAT 0.24% € 12,100

Private Banking fee 0.20% € 10,000

VAT 0.04% € 2,100

Third parties 0.00% € 194

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund 1.15% € 57,710

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) 0.85% € 42,500

Other indirect costs (3) 0.30% € 15,210

Cumulative effect of fees on portfolio with standard Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected annual return of 4,00%, at the request of the regulator one year three years five years 

Gross result € 5,200,000 € 5,624,320 € 6,083,265

Total fees € 70,004 € 215,520 € 368,701

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.35% 3.83% 6.06%

Annual recurring fees € 70,004 € 215,520 € 368,701

Cost of services € 12,294 € 37,850 € 64,751

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 57,710 € 177,670 € 303,950

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 42,500 € 130,844 € 223,841

Other indirect costs (3) € 15,210 € 46,827 € 80,109

Cumulative effect of fees on investment with annual Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected return of 5,90%, based on riskprofile one year three years five years 

Gross result € 5,295,000 € 5,938,242 € 6,659,625

Total fees € 70,004 € 219,605 € 382,972

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.32% 3.70% 5.75%

Annual recurring fees € 70,004 € 219,605 € 382,972

Cost of services € 12,294 € 38,567 € 67,257

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 57,710 € 181,038 € 315,714

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 42,500 € 133,323 € 232,505

Other indirect costs (3) € 15,210 € 47,714 € 83,210

Your Client Advisor can provide you with a more detailed breakdown of the charges. This cost indication is based on an estimate of a turnover ratio 
of 40%. This means that 40% of the portfolio, after one year on average, has been sold and repurchased. 



 (2) These are the fees incurred in the Beheerstrategie fund. These fees are not charged directly to you but are included in the price of the fund. You 
pay the Asset Management fee indirectly to InsingerGilissen Asset Management N.V., the manager of the Beheerstrategie fund. 

 (3) This is an indication of other indirect costs incurred in the Management Strategy. These costs are not charged directly to you, but are 
incorporated in the price of the fund. Other indirect costs include other ongoing costs (eg administration costs and audit fees) and costs of the 
instruments in which the Management Strategy currently invests. You pay these costs indirectly to the provider of the instrument or to the party 
that provided the services. The Other indirect costs are included in the cost overview, insofar as they are known to InsingerGilissen.  

 (4) This percentage has been rounded. 



Beheerstrategie
Beheerstrategie N.V. - Bewust Offensief

Reporting currency
EUR

Assets € 10,000,000

Overview costs (1) % of assets Value 

Annual recurring fees 1.12% € 111,858

Cost of services -0.04% € -3,562

InsingerGilissen, including VAT -0.04% € -3,950

Private Banking fee 0.05% € 5,000

VAT 0.01% € 1,050

Reimbursement -0.10% € -10,000

Third parties 0.00% € 388

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund 1.15% € 115,420

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) 0.85% € 85,000

Other indirect costs (3) 0.30% € 30,420

Cumulative effect of fees on portfolio with standard Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected annual return of 4,00%, at the request of the regulator one year three years five years 

Gross result € 10,400,000 € 11,248,640 € 12,166,529

Total fees € 111,858 € 345,337 € 592,465

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.08% 3.07% 4.87%

Annual recurring fees € 111,858 € 345,337 € 592,465

Cost of services € -3,562 € -10,996 € -18,865

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 115,420 € 356,333 € 611,330

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 85,000 € 262,418 € 450,208

Other indirect costs (3) € 30,420 € 93,915 € 161,122

Cumulative effect of fees on investment with annual Sale after Sale after Sale after 

expected return of 5,90%, based on riskprofile one year three years five years 

Gross result € 10,590,000 € 11,876,484 € 13,319,251

Total fees € 111,858 € 351,876 € 615,395

Total fees as percentage gross result (4) 1.06% 2.96% 4.62%

Annual recurring fees € 111,858 € 351,876 € 615,395

Cost of services € -3,562 € -11,204 € -19,595

Costs of Beheerstrategie (BS) fund € 115,420 € 363,080 € 634,990

Beheerstrategie management fee (2) € 85,000 € 267,387 € 467,632

Other indirect costs (3) € 30,420 € 95,693 € 167,358

Your Client Advisor can provide you with a more detailed breakdown of the charges. This cost indication is based on an estimate of a turnover ratio 
of 40%. This means that 40% of the portfolio, after one year on average, has been sold and repurchased. 



 (2) These are the fees incurred in the Beheerstrategie fund. These fees are not charged directly to you but are included in the price of the fund. You 
pay the Asset Management fee indirectly to InsingerGilissen Asset Management N.V., the manager of the Beheerstrategie fund. 

 (3) This is an indication of other indirect costs incurred in the Management Strategy. These costs are not charged directly to you, but are 
incorporated in the price of the fund. Other indirect costs include other ongoing costs (eg administration costs and audit fees) and costs of the 
instruments in which the Management Strategy currently invests. You pay these costs indirectly to the provider of the instrument or to the party 
that provided the services. The Other indirect costs are included in the cost overview, insofar as they are known to InsingerGilissen.  

 (4) This percentage has been rounded. 



PRIVATE INDIVIDUALS FEE CHART 

An all-in fee applies to our services and corresponding additional services. This comprises the Private Banking fee (subject to 
VAT) and the Asset Management fee. The Asset Management fee is a percentage of your assets invested in the fund structure. 
This fee is deducted within the fund, amounts to 0.85% per year and is exempt from VAT. 

The Private Banking fee is a percentage of the assets in your account. We charge this fee in retrospect at the end of each 
quarter. The fee is calculated over the average assets in your account on the fin al calendar day of each month in the relevant 
quarter. The percentage used to calculate the Private Banking fee over a calendar quarter depends on the total average assets 
you and your family hold in the preceding calendar quarter for which we provide Asset Management or lnvestment Advice 
services. We call these the (combined) family assets. By family we mean your family in the descending and ascending lines 
(parents, grandparents, children, grandchildren and great-grandchildren) as well as spouses and co-habiting partners. The 
assets of companies of which you or your family owns more than 25% of the shares are included in the family assets. 

The total average family assets are calculated as the average of the combined family assets on the final calendar day of each 
month in the relevant quarter. Changes to the amount of the combined family assets mean that your fee may come under a 
different category in the table below at the start of a new quarter. In this case, your Private Banking fee will change. 

Standard Private Banking fee (% per year) 

(Family) assets Private Banking fee 

€ 10 million or higher* 0.05% (Shoe Box and Private Plan included) 

€ 5 million to€ 10 million 0.20% (Private Plan included) 

€ 3 million to€ 5 million 0.35% (Private Plan included) 

€ 1 million to€ 3 million 0.60% (Private Plan included) 

€ 350.000 to€ 1 million 0.80% 

* lf the size of the (family) assets is €10 million or higher, we will reimburse a standard amount of 0.10% over the assets in your account. 

The published Private Banking fee is excluding VAT. 

The above table lists the services that are included in the Private Banking fee. The additional services listed below are subject 
to additional fees. 

Private Banking Services 

Shoe Box € 415 per month (excl. VAT) or an hourly rate of€ 94 (excl. VAT) 

Administration & Executor support € 94 up to€ 285 per hour (excl. VAT) 

N.B. Liquid assets administered in a separate (savings) account are not included in the calculation of the average (family) 

assets. lncoming and outgoing payments in foreign currencies are processed as standard in euros, unless you have opted for a 

different currency profile. 
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